Amend CSHB 2330 as follows:

- (1) On page 2, line 2, strike "A general academic teaching institution" and substitute "The University of Texas at Austin".
 - (2) On page 2, line 3, strike "50" and substitute "65".
- (3) On page 2, strike lines 18-25 and substitute the following:
- "(2) after offering admissions to applicants under Subdivision (1), offer admission to the remaining applicants in the manner the institution considers appropriate to further the mission of the institution until a sufficient number of those applicants have accepted admission offers to fill those spaces reserved by the institution under this subsection for admissions under Subsection (a); and"
- (4) On page 3, strike lines 7-12 and substitute the following:

"shall offer admission to those applicants in the the manner the institution considers appropriate to further the mission of the institution until a sufficient number of those applicants have accepted admission offers to fill those spaces reserved by the institution under this subsection for admissions under Subsection (a). The institution shall"